trol of the supply of water in the Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens. 

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment recommends to the 
Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of said Charter, 
that the salary of said Chief Engineer be fixed at seven thousand five hundred dollars 
($7,500) per annum." 
—be and the same is hereby rescinded; and 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 453 of the amended 
Greater New York Charter, the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, 
be and he hereby is authgrized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Board of Alder-

[...]

Gentlemen-In compliance with the request of the Comptroller, dated January 15, 

1902, the Municipal Civil Service Commission of the City of New York respectfully 
submits herewith an estimate of the amount required to conduct the business of the 
Commission for the year 1902. The amount asked is eighty-six thousand dollars 
($86,000), which was the amount appropriated for the year 1901, and which was also 
the amount appropriated for the year 1898, a comparison with which the Mayor has 
requested. Inasmuch as the proposed allowances for individual salaries and for 
other expenses are substantially the same as those in force at the close of the year

[...]

tion by the Municipal Explosives Commission shall be manufactured in the said city. 

No holder of a license hereunder can avail himself of any of the privileges of the 
same until he shall have filed a bond with the said Commissioner in the penal sum of 
not less than one thousand ($1,000) dollars nor more than twenty-five thousand 
($25,000) dollars, to be approved by the Comptroller, the amount of the said bond to 
he determined by the regulations as prescribed by the Municipal Explosives Commis-
sion, said bond to be conditioned for the payment of any loss, damage or injury re-
sulting to persons or property from explosions, and for the strict observance of this

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends to 

the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with section 56 of the Greater New York Charter, 
as amended by chapter 466 of the Laws of 1901, that the salary of Charles V. Adee, 
Clerk to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, be fixed at three thousand five 
hundred dollars ($3,500) per annum. 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution, and 

hereby fixes the salary of Charles V. Adee, Clerk to the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment, at three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,5oo). 

ROBERT F. DOWNING, WILLIAM D.

[...]

No. 265. 
By President, Borough of Brooklyn- 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188 of chap-
ter 466 of the Laws of Igo', the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby re-
otiested to authorize the expenditure of one hundred and eighty thousand dollars 
($180,000) for the purpose of providing three (3) or more public baths in the Bor-
ough of Brooklyn. This amount includes the cost of sites and construction of build-
ings, the said buildings to be erected under the supervision of the President of the 
Borough of Brooklyn.